



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 40506 of 2025

Vivek Kumar Gupta And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Anuj Datta, Shive Datta Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Vinay Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

1. This case is wrongly listed.
2. List this case before appropriate Bench if, possible **on 03.12.2025 as fresh.**

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

November 27, 2025
Sharad/-