



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 40506 of 2025

Vivek Kumar Gupta And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Anuj Datta, Shive Datta Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Vinay Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case has been called out in revised list. Learned counsel for the applicants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 as well as learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List this case on 06.04.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

March 16, 2026

Rmk.